# OP \$40.00 88824320

ETAS ID: TM605883

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Eko.Al PTE. Ltd.		09/17/2020	Private Limited Company: SINGAPORE	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eko Devices, Inc.		
Street Address:	1212 Broadway		
Internal Address:	Suite 100		
City:	Oakland,		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94612		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88824320	EKO.AI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** brad@intelinklaw.com, docket@intelinklaw.com,

ctam@intelinklaw.com

Correspondent Name: INTELINK LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1: One Market Street
Address Line 2: Spear Tower #3600

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cassandra M. Tam
SIGNATURE:	/Cassandra M. Tam/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2020.09.17 eko.ai Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=2020.09.17 eko.ai Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007090 FRAME: 0695

900577448

## Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of September <u>17</u>, 2020 between Eko.AI PTE. Ltd., a Singapore private limited company, located at 2 College Road, #02-00 Outram, Singapore 169850 (the "**Assignor**"), and Eko Devices, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1212 Broadway, Suite 100 Oakland, California 94612, United States of America (the "**Assignee**").

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor is the proprietor of the applications and registrations shown in Exhibit A hereto, as well as all other proprietary rights in other trademarks, trade dress, and product configurations associated with the goods and/or services in conjunction with which the applications and registrations in Exhibit A are used ("**Marks**").

**WHEREAS**, the Assignor has agreed that the right, title and interest in and to the Marks shall be assigned to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration.

**NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSES** that, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the Marks, for all of the goods and/or services included in the relevant applications and registrations, or in conjunction with which the Marks are used, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and the right of the Assignee to bring actions and claim relief in respect of any infringement or other violation of rights with respect to the Marks occurring prior to the date hereof.

The Assignor hereby consents, without any objection, that the Assignee solely request recording of this transfer in any jurisdiction where a recording of this transfer may be effected. The Assignor agrees that it will cooperate fully with the Assignee in completing any further documents which shall be reasonably requested by the Assignee in order to complete the assignment of right, title and interest to the Marks.

**IN WITNESS HEREOF**, the parties have executed this agreement on the day and year first written above.

# EXHIBIT A

# Marks

**RECORDED: 10/30/2020** 

Jurisdiction	Mark	Status	App. Number	App. Date	Reg. Number	Reg. Date	Class
USPTO	eko.ai	Pending	88824320	06-MAR-2020			42
United Kingdom	eko.ai eko.ai	Registered	3473559	09-MAR-2020	3473559	09-AUG-2020	42
EU trade marks	EKO.AI	Pending	18271442	10-JUL-2020			42
EU trade marks	eko.ai eko.ai	Registered	18207704	09-MAR-2020	18207704	07-JUL-2020	42
Singapore	eko.ai eko.ai	Pending	40202005253Y	11-MAR-2020			42